
OPEN MEN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 TWIGGS, Tim MBH 278 292 290 278 285 284 * * * * * * 1707
2 DUBARE, Ervin STARC 253 274 277 281 281 271 * * * * * * 1637
3 SKEPLORN, James TRC 264 283 272 264 263 275 * * * * * * 1621
4 OSBORNE, Barry PBRC 269 278 270 268 262 227 * * * * * * 1574
5 BUSCOMBE, Ross STARC 249 275 261 261 254 256 * * * * * * 1556
6 FINNIMORE, Clive LP 247 260 253 229 257 255 * * * * * * 1501
7 PHILLIPS, Matt STARC 236 267 252 231 246 252 * * * * * * 1484
8 MARPLES, Alex TRC 295 * 296 297 295 298 * * * * * * 1481
9 HOWES, Dan PBRC 294 294 295 293 * 293 * * * * * * 1469

10 STANDING, Rob TRC 288 291 * 285 288 287 * * * * * * 1439
11 KEY, Andrew CR 291 * 285 286 287 285 * * * * * * 1434
12 MAY, Greg CR 240 266 248 205 224 249 * * * * * * 1432
13 DREW, Peter CR 228 255 242 224 230 231 * * * * * * 1410
14 HALL, Craig CR 267 * 280 283 283 283 * * * * * * 1396
15 HENDERSON, Mathew STARC 273 285 278 272 275 * * * * * * * 1383
16 LAWRY, Ross STARC 263 280 273 266 272 * * * * * * * 1354
17 MOUNTFORD, Frazer NRR * 281 269 258 265 265 * * * * * * 1338
18 BOLT, Adrian TRC 205 244 226 202 206 215 * * * * * * 1298
19 BOARDMAN, Antony BRR * 272 258 247 255 257 * * * * * * 1289
20 BALDWIN, Mike HR 237 262 254 232 239 * * * * * * * 1224
21 MASTERS, Jamie STARC 299 298 297 * 296 * * * * * * * 1190
22 STACEY, Doug ECH * * 298 296 297 297 * * * * * * 1188
23 TREGONNING, David STARC 300 * * 295 293 295 * * * * * * 1183
24 LEE, Trevor TRC 229 254 * 227 231 236 * * * * * * 1177
25 KEATING, Merlin STARC * 256 238 217 233 224 * * * * * * 1168
26 BROWN, Jeremy BR * 295 292 * 286 288 * * * * * * 1161
27 SAWFORD, Paul CR 289 * * 287 291 292 * * * * * * 1159
28 MURRANT, Kieran FRR 290 * 283 294 289 * * * * * * * 1156
29 EVANS, Des NRR 220 248 234 * 218 228 * * * * * * 1148
30 LEAN, Dave ECH 214 257 232 220 220 * * * * * * * 1143
31 DREW, Barry CR * 251 235 208 212 225 * * * * * * 1131
32 VINNICOMBE, Jason CR 276 * 289 279 * 286 * * * * * * 1130
33 RINGER, Ian BRR 219 253 228 204 221 * * * * * * * 1125
34 DAVIS, Glynn CR 280 287 * 274 280 * * * * * * * 1121
35 CROSSMAN, Jason ECH * * 284 275 279 278 * * * * * * 1116
36 WARRINGTON, Danny PBRC 211 * 239 214 214 223 * * * * * * 1101
37 BROWN, Andrew TRC 212 * 230 210 219 229 * * * * * * 1100
38 STALLARD, Andy TRC 270 * 279 * 268 269 * * * * * * 1086
39 CARDEW, Barrie CR 260 286 282 * 256 * * * * * * * 1084
40 PHILP, Damian BRR * * 276 270 267 262 * * * * * * 1075
41 FERGUSON, Andrew TRC 248 277 263 248 * * * * * * * * 1036
42 CHASE, Andy STARC 232 * 274 255 * 274 * * * * * * 1035
43 ALLEN, Peter NRR 251 276 * 238 * 251 * * * * * * 1016
44 HUTCHINSON, Stephen BR 244 * 257 * 253 253 * * * * * * 1007
45 TREGIDGO, Steve STARC 233 * 249 246 * 247 * * * * * * 975
46 BURROWS, Robert MBH * * 251 236 238 237 * * * * * * 962
47 TILLEY, John BRR 213 252 233 216 * * * * * * * * 914
48 WILLCOCKS, Bob FRR * 245 227 215 225 * * * * * * * 912
49 Colaco, Jonny NRR * * * 298 300 296 * * * * * * 894
50 BRYDON, James Lee STARC 296 * * 290 292 * * * * * * * 878
51 FENN, Dan STARC 285 288 281 * * * * * * * * * 854
52 Harding, Ben ECH * * * 280 284 279 * * * * * * 843
53 Keefe, Richard FRR * * * 276 282 281 * * * * * * 839
54 ROBERTS, Jonathan LRR 255 282 271 * * * * * * * * * 808
55 CAUGHEY, Shane ECH 271 * 275 260 * * * * * * * * 806
56 SPENCER, Julian TRC 266 * * 267 273 * * * * * * * 806
57 Pool, Oliver TRC * * * 259 260 280 * * * * * * 799
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58 CHIRGWIN, Rob TRC 283 * * 242 * 273 * * * * * * 798
59 BATHE, Colin TRC 265 * * 263 269 * * * * * * * 797
60 WALKER, Iain STARC * * 264 252 270 * * * * * * * 786
61 DALE, Steve NRR 250 271 262 * * * * * * * * * 783
62 WILLIAMS, Andy TRC 261 * 268 245 * * * * * * * * 774
63 DOWLING, Simon BR * 259 244 * * 244 * * * * * * 747
64 CLEAVER, Nick BR 227 264 246 * * * * * * * * * 737
65 MOORE, Andy HR 238 * 256 * 241 * * * * * * * 735
66 JONES, Simon MBH * 263 * 225 222 * * * * * * * 710
67 KERNAGHAN, Robert LP 239 * * * 235 232 * * * * * * 706
68 MORSE, Nicky BV * * 241 230 232 * * * * * * * 703
69 WILCOX, David TRC 218 * 245 * 237 * * * * * * * 700
70 SMITH, Graham FRR 215 250 231 * * * * * * * * * 696
71 Knuckey, Nigel TRC * * * 213 227 234 * * * * * * 674
72 WILLSON, Richard TRC 222 * * 218 * 226 * * * * * * 666
73 Marshall, Keith FRR * * * 211 216 219 * * * * * * 646
74 LAWRENCE, Steven FRR 204 242 * 198 * * * * * * * * 644
75 GOODWAY, Dan TRC * 300 300 * * * * * * * * * 600
76 CARTHEY, Tom FRR * 299 * 300 * * * * * * * * 599
77 Oke, James STARC * * * 299 299 * * * * * * * 598
78 HOWARD-ENDEAN, Jacob STARC 292 * 294 * * * * * * * * * 586
79 COOKSON, Neill HR 279 296 * * * * * * * * * * 575
80 DAVIES, Matt ECH * 289 286 * * * * * * * * * 575
81 YOULDEN, Jamie STARC * * * * 290 282 * * * * * * 572
82 ANDREWARTHA, David PBRC * * 287 284 * * * * * * * * 571
83 Cox, Chris CAC * * * 277 278 * * * * * * * 555
84 Lawry, Ross STARC * * * 266 272 * * * * * * * 538
85 KEARNEY, Peter CR 262 * 267 * * * * * * * * * 529
86 ALDIS, Phil BR 259 * * * * 270 * * * * * * 529
87 ELSON, Steve PBRC 254 270 * * * * * * * * * * 524
88 GRANT, Nigel BR * 269 * * 249 * * * * * * * 518
89 SQUIRE, Darren STARC 252 * * 265 * * * * * * * * 517
90 Polglase, Tommy CR * * * 253 264 * * * * * * * 517
91 ROCHOWIAK, Robert CR * * 260 * 245 * * * * * * * 505
92 ROGERS, Ben BR * 258 * * * 246 * * * * * * 504
93 PICKERING, Stuart TLC 256 * * * 247 * * * * * * * 503
94 Gwynne, Paul MCTR * * * 251 * 248 * * * * * * 499
95 Jenkin, Steven CAC * * * 240 243 * * * * * * * 483
96 SOLOMON, Andrew PBRC 243 * * 239 * * * * * * * * 482
97 WEBB, Sean HR * * * * 242 239 * * * * * * 481
98 REED, Michael BRR * * 247 228 * * * * * * * * 475
99 WILTON, David FRR 223 247 * * * * * * * * * * 470
100 BONAR, David HR * * * * 228 235 * * * * * * 463
101 HARRINGTON, Mark CR * * 240 219 * * * * * * * * 459
102 WILSON, Michael TRC 246 * * * 213 * * * * * * * 459
103 MERRETT, Graham HR 221 * 237 * * * * * * * * * 458
104 PENHAUL, Antony MBH * * * 222 * 233 * * * * * * 455
105 Gale, Keith MBH * * * 226 223 * * * * * * * 449
106 Matthews, Ian MBH * * * 244 203 * * * * * * * 447
107 GARRARD, David FRR 203 243 * * * * * * * * * * 446
108 Pentreath, Nick FRR * * * 212 226 * * * * * * * 438
109 SPARGO, Philip TRC 217 * * * 215 * * * * * * * 432
110 STEDMAN, John BRR * * 225 197 * * * * * * * * 422
111 Pascoe, Mark TT * * * 200 * 216 * * * * * * 416
112 Saverton, Peter FRR * * * 207 205 * * * * * * * 412
113 Wright, Michael HR * * * 195 202 * * * * * * * 397
114 ANGELL, Dave MH * * * * * 300 * * * * * * 300
115 ALSOP, Dan STARC * * 299 * * * * * * * * * 299
116 KIRTON, James TRC * * * * * 299 * * * * * * 299
117 LOEWENDAHL, Nick STARC 298 * * * * * * * * * * * 298
118 HOWELL, Tom MH * * * * 298 * * * * * * * 298
119 DANIELS, Alex NRR 297 * * * * * * * * * * * 297
120 BARNET, James FRR * 297 * * * * * * * * * * 297
121 KNOWLES, Simon HR * * * * 294 * * * * * * * 294
122 MURPHY, Carl MH * * * * * 294 * * * * * * 294
123 JACKSON, Brett STARC 293 * * * * * * * * * * * 293
124 SARA, Wayne FRR * 293 * * * * * * * * * * 293
125 SOLE, Paul CAC * * 293 * * * * * * * * * 293
126 AMY, Martin STPD * * 291 * * * * * * * * * 291
127 Wills, David FRR * * * 291 * * * * * * * * 291
128 NORRIS, Peter NRR * * * * * 291 * * * * * * 291
129 CHAPMAN, Mick MH * 290 * * * * * * * * * * 290
130 WILLIAMS, Stephen STARC * * * * * 290 * * * * * * 290



131 Jarvis, Antony STARC * * * 289 * * * * * * * * 289
132 DAVIS, Andy NRR * * * * * 289 * * * * * * 289
133 BALL, Adrian CAC * * 288 * * * * * * * * * 288
134 Alford, Richard MBH * * * 288 * * * * * * * * 288
135 ADAMS, Tim STARC 287 * * * * * * * * * * * 287
136 DEACON, Mark LP 286 * * * * * * * * * * * 286
137 STEPHENS, Jeremy HR 284 * * * * * * * * * * * 284
138 CAPPS, David FRR * 284 * * * * * * * * * * 284
139 WILLIAMS, Denzil STARC 282 * * * * * * * * * * * 282
140 Squire, Morgan NPAC * * * 282 * * * * * * * * 282
141 TAMBLING, Lee STARC 281 * * * * * * * * * * * 281
142 HARRISON, Nick LRR * 279 * * * * * * * * * * 279
143 BLEWETT, Derren STARC 277 * * * * * * * * * * * 277
144 PORTER, Darrin TLC * * * * 277 * * * * * * * 277
145 WATSON, Robin FRR * * * * * 277 * * * * * * 277
146 BERRYMAN, Tom CAC * * * * 276 * * * * * * * 276
147 HARRIES, Matt TT * * * * * 276 * * * * * * 276
148 DAVIS, Martin NRR 275 * * * * * * * * * * * 275
149 GREER, Mike STARC 274 * * * * * * * * * * * 274
150 ERICS, George HR * * * * 274 * * * * * * * 274
151 HARPER, Craig BR * 273 * * * * * * * * * * 273
152 Worthington, Anthony MBH * * * 273 * * * * * * * * 273
153 ROOSE, Darren NRR 272 * * * * * * * * * * * 272
154 TRICE, Ian ECH * * * * * 272 * * * * * * 272
155 Thomson, Stuart MBH * * * 271 * * * * * * * * 271
156 GRASSAM, Mark LP * * * * 271 * * * * * * * 271
157 Eldon, Jonathan CR * * * 269 * * * * * * * * 269
158 BRAY, Daniel STARC 268 * * * * * * * * * * * 268
159 RUNDLE, Wayne LRR * 268 * * * * * * * * * * 268
160 KING, Russell FRR * * * * * 268 * * * * * * 268
161 LAURIE, Andrew FRR * * * * * 267 * * * * * * 267
162 BANBURY, Neil NRR * * 266 * * * * * * * * * 266
163 CHANNON, Lee CAC * * * * 266 * * * * * * * 266
164 SCOTT, Mike TRC * * * * * 266 * * * * * * 266
165 CURTIS, Robert BR * 265 * * * * * * * * * * 265
166 BRAY, Vivian CAC * * 265 * * * * * * * * * 265
167 FOY, David FRR * * * * * 264 * * * * * * 264
168 GATES, Ashley STARC * * * * * 263 * * * * * * 263
169 Baker, Steve TT * * * 262 * * * * * * * * 262
170 MENLOVE-PLATT, Christopher BR * 261 * * * * * * * * * * 261
171 STANFORD, Joseph TRC * * * * 261 * * * * * * * 261
172 SAVAGE, Jon HR * * * * * 261 * * * * * * 261
173 ROSS, Andrew BRR * * * * * 260 * * * * * * 260
174 THOMAS, Mark TRC * * 259 * * * * * * * * * 259
175 JAMES, Simon CAC * * * * 259 * * * * * * * 259
176 WHERRY, Alan STARC * * * * * 259 * * * * * * 259
177 HILL, Bill STARC 258 * * * * * * * * * * * 258
178 BREEN, Donal TRC * * * * 258 * * * * * * * 258
179 BROOKS, Joe TT * * * * * 258 * * * * * * 258
180 BEARD, Robert PBRC 257 * * * * * * * * * * * 257
181 Hoadley, Ben MBH * * * 257 * * * * * * * * 257
182 Stanford, Joe TRC * * * 256 * * * * * * * * 256
183 FULLER, Darrell STPD * * 255 * * * * * * * * * 255
184 Backhouse, Stuart MBH * * * 254 * * * * * * * * 254
185 MAIDWELL-SMITH, Mark TRC * * * * * 254 * * * * * * 254
186 JAMES, John HR * * * * 252 * * * * * * * 252
187 ANGOVE, Paul MBH * * * * 251 * * * * * * * 251
188 BARRETT, Ron MCTR * * 250 * * * * * * * * * 250
189 Harvey, Richard CR * * * 250 * * * * * * * * 250
190 KING, Kevin HR * * * * 250 * * * * * * * 250
191 NOTTLE, Christopher ECH * * * * * 250 * * * * * * 250
192 PALMER, Stefan BRR * 249 * * * * * * * * * * 249
193 Dowrick, Mike CAC * * * 249 * * * * * * * * 249
194 VOSPER, Andy BRR * * * * 248 * * * * * * * 248
195 PALMER, Marrick FRR * 246 * * * * * * * * * * 246
196 WALLBANK, Rob STARC 245 * * * * * * * * * * * 245
197 PECK, Cris TT * * * * * 245 * * * * * * 245
198 WALKER, Peter TRC * * * * 244 * * * * * * * 244
199 MUDD, Calvin BRR * * 243 * * * * * * * * * 243
200 Moore, Thomas TRC * * * 243 * * * * * * * * 243
201 NORTON, Gregg STARC * * * * * 243 * * * * * * 243
202 WALKER, Karl STARC 242 * * * * * * * * * * * 242
203 BARNFIELD, Marty BRR * * * * * 242 * * * * * * 242



204 WATTS, Chris TRC 241 * * * * * * * * * * * 241
205 Vosper, Andrew BRR * * * 241 * * * * * * * * 241
206 BOUCHER, Richard HR * * * * * 241 * * * * * * 241
207 CHAPMAN, Peter CR * * * * 240 * * * * * * * 240
208 TONKIN, Craig HR * * * * * 240 * * * * * * 240
209 BUNGAY, Christian LRR * * * * * 238 * * * * * * 238
210 Horton, John NPAC * * * 237 * * * * * * * * 237
211 O'DONNELL, Colin BRR * * 236 * * * * * * * * * 236
212 WHITTAKER, John MBH * * * * 236 * * * * * * * 236
213 ROWE, Gareth NRR 235 * * * * * * * * * * * 235
214 Ringwood, Mickey MBH * * * 235 * * * * * * * * 235
215 GALLANTRY, Liam ECH 234 * * * * * * * * * * * 234
216 Rush, Adam TRC * * * 234 * * * * * * * * 234
217 POPE, Robert TRC * * * * 234 * * * * * * * 234
218 Jackson, David FRR * * * 233 * * * * * * * * 233
219 JAMIESON, Craig ECH 231 * * * * * * * * * * * 231
220 KNIGHTON, Daniel NRR 230 * * * * * * * * * * * 230
221 BRODERICK, Richard BRR * * * * * 230 * * * * * * 230
222 SUDELL, John ECH * * 229 * * * * * * * * * 229
223 WATERING, Liam STARC * * * * 229 * * * * * * * 229
224 BOWDEN, John LP 226 * * * * * * * * * * * 226
225 COLTON-TAYLOR, Mark TRC 225 * * * * * * * * * * * 225
226 BAZIN, Peter STARC 224 * * * * * * * * * * * 224
227 McNevin, Philip MBH * * * 223 * * * * * * * * 223
228 LEMIN, Mike TT * * * * * 222 * * * * * * 222
229 Lawry, Wayne CR * * * 221 * * * * * * * * 221
230 VIEIRA, Armando STARC * * * * * 221 * * * * * * 221
231 WILLCOCKS, Robert FRR * * * * * 220 * * * * * * 220
232 PASCOE, Peter CR * * * * * 218 * * * * * * 218
233 GORTON, John MBH * * * * 217 * * * * * * * 217
234 VAUGHAN, David CR * * * * * 217 * * * * * * 217
235 HAMACHER, Norbert TRC 216 * * * * * * * * * * * 216
236 HIBBERT, Clive MBH * * * * 211 * * * * * * * 211
237 ROBERTS, Nigel FRR 210 * * * * * * * * * * * 210
238 SADLER, Jonathan MBH * * * * 210 * * * * * * * 210
239 BYRON, Alan NRR 209 * * * * * * * * * * * 209
240 Classey, Mark FRR * * * 209 * * * * * * * * 209
241 MENEAR, Stephen STARC * * * * 209 * * * * * * * 209
242 WOODING, Michael NRR 208 * * * * * * * * * * * 208
243 CORNISH, Trevor HR * * * * 208 * * * * * * * 208
244 SWALLOW, Keith TT 207 * * * * * * * * * * * 207
245 CLARKE, Dale HR * * * * 207 * * * * * * * 207
246 KINGTON, Norris CAC 206 * * * * * * * * * * * 206
247 Simons, Robert MBH * * * 206 * * * * * * * * 206
248 ANDREWS, Tim FRR * * * * 204 * * * * * * * 204
249 Leo, Cas HR * * * 203 * * * * * * * * 203
250 Squire, Mark MBH * * * 201 * * * * * * * * 201
251 Dalton, Martin FRR * * * 199 * * * * * * * * 199
252 Andrews, George MBH * * * 196 * * * * * * * * 196
253 Bowden, Ian CR * * * 194 * * * * * * * * 194
254 * * * * * * * * * * * * 0

MALE  UNDER 35 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 BUSCOMBE, Ross STARC 89 95 90 91 91 91 * * * * * * 547
2 KEY, Andrew CR 95 * 95 95 94 97 * * * * * * 476
3 HENDERSON, Mathew STARC 91 96 93 92 92 * * * * * * * 464
4 MASTERS, Jamie STARC 99 99 99 * 98 * * * * * * * 395
5 TREGONNING, David STARC 100 * * 99 97 98 * * * * * * 394
6 MURRANT, Kieran FRR 94 * 94 98 95 * * * * * * * 381
7 CHASE, Andy STARC 87 * 91 89 * 95 * * * * * * 362
8 BRYDON, James Lee STARC 98 * * 97 96 * * * * * * * 291
9 CHIRGWIN, Rob TRC 92 * * 88 * 94 * * * * * * 274
10 CAUGHEY, Shane ECH 90 * 92 90 * * * * * * * * 272
11 GOODWAY, Dan TRC * 100 100 * * * * * * * * * 200
12 Oke, James STARC * * * 100 100 * * * * * * * 200
13 HOWARD-ENDEAN, Jacob STARC 96 * 98 * * * * * * * * * 194
14 DAVIES, Matt ECH * 97 96 * * * * * * * * * 193
15 ANDREWARTHA, David PBRC * * 97 94 * * * * * * * * 191
16 ANGELL, Dave MH * * * * * 100 * * * * * * 100
17 HOWELL, Tom MH * * * * 99 * * * * * * * 99
18 KIRTON, James TRC * * * * * 99 * * * * * * 99
19 BARNET, James FRR * 98 * * * * * * * * * * 98



20 JACKSON, Brett STARC 97 * * * * * * * * * * * 97
21 Alford, Richard MBH * * * 96 * * * * * * * * 96
22 HARRIES, Matt TT * * * * * 96 * * * * * * 96
23 PALMER, Marrick FRR * 94 * * * * * * * * * * 94
24 DEACON, Mark LP 93 * * * * * * * * * * * 93
25 Squire, Morgan NPAC * * * 93 * * * * * * * * 93
26 BERRYMAN, Tom CAC * * * * 93 * * * * * * * 93
27 GATES, Ashley STARC * * * * * 93 * * * * * * 93
28 SAVAGE, Jon HR * * * * * 92 * * * * * * 92
29 WATERING, Liam STARC * * * * 90 * * * * * * * 90
30 NOTTLE, Christopher ECH * * * * * 90 * * * * * * 90
31 GALLANTRY, Liam ECH 88 * * * * * * * * * * * 88
32 Rush, Adam TRC * * * 87 * * * * * * * * 87
33 KNIGHTON, Daniel NRR 86 * * * * * * * * * * * 86

MALE VETS. OVER 35 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 DUBARE, Ervin STARC 95 95 99 98 99 97 * * * * * * 583
2 SKEPLORN, James TRC 96 97 97 95 95 98 * * * * * * 578
3 MAY, Greg CR 92 94 95 91 93 93 * * * * * * 558
4 MOUNTFORD, Frazer NRR * 96 96 94 96 95 * * * * * * 477
5 PHILP, Damian BRR * * 98 96 97 94 * * * * * * 385
6 Harding, Ben ECH * * * 97 100 99 * * * * * * 296
7 CARTHEY, Tom FRR * 100 * 100 * * * * * * * * 200
8 ROGERS, Ben BR * 93 * * * 92 * * * * * * 185
9 LOEWENDAHL, Nick STARC 100 * * * * * * * * * * * 100

10 AMY, Martin STPD * * 100 * * * * * * * * * 100
11 WILLIAMS, Stephen STARC * * * * * 100 * * * * * * 100
12 TAMBLING, Lee STARC 99 * * * * * * * * * * * 99
13 SARA, Wayne FRR * 99 * * * * * * * * * * 99
14 Wills, David FRR * * * 99 * * * * * * * * 99
15 GREER, Mike STARC 98 * * * * * * * * * * * 98
16 CAPPS, David FRR * 98 * * * * * * * * * * 98
17 ERICS, George HR * * * * 98 * * * * * * * 98
18 BRAY, Daniel STARC 97 * * * * * * * * * * * 97
19 KING, Russell FRR * * * * * 96 * * * * * * 96
20 WALLBANK, Rob STARC 94 * * * * * * * * * * * 94
21 WALKER, Peter TRC * * * * 94 * * * * * * * 94
22 WATTS, Chris TRC 93 * * * * * * * * * * * 93
23 Moore, Thomas TRC * * * 93 * * * * * * * * 93
24 McNevin, Philip MBH * * * 92 * * * * * * * * 92
25 ROBERTS, Nigel FRR 91 * * * * * * * * * * * 91
26 NORTON, Gregg STARC * * * * * 91 * * * * * * 91
27 BUNGAY, Christian LRR * * * * * 90 * * * * * * 90
28 VAUGHAN, David CR * * * * * 89 * * * * * * 89

MALE VETS. OVER 40 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
pos Name club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 FINNIMORE, Clive LP 93 94 89 92 92 91 * * * * * * 551
2 MARPLES, Alex TRC 100 * 98 100 99 100 * * * * * * 497
3 HOWES, Dan PBRC 99 100 97 98 * 97 * * * * * * 491
4 LAWRY, Ross STARC 95 98 92 96 95 * * * * * * * 476
5 STACEY, Doug ECH * * 99 99 100 99 * * * * * * 397
6 VINNICOMBE, Jason CR 97 * 95 96 * 96 * * * * * * 384
7 CROSSMAN, Jason ECH * * 94 97 96 93 * * * * * * 380
8 TREGIDGO, Steve STARC 92 * 88 93 * 90 * * * * * * 363
9 FENN, Dan STARC 98 99 93 * * * * * * * * * 290

10 Pool, Oliver TRC * * * 95 93 94 * * * * * * 282
11 DALE, Steve NRR 94 96 90 * * * * * * * * * 280
12 WILCOX, David TRC 91 * 87 * 90 * * * * * * * 268
13 YOULDEN, Jamie STARC * * * * 97 95 * * * * * * 192
14 Lawry, Ross STARC * * * 96 95 * * * * * * * 191
15 ALSOP, Dan STARC * * 100 * * * * * * * * * 100
16 KNOWLES, Simon HR * * * * 98 * * * * * * * 98
17 MURPHY, Carl MH * * * * * 98 * * * * * * 98
18 HARRISON, Nick LRR * 97 * * * * * * * * * * 97
19 ROOSE, Darren NRR 96 * * * * * * * * * * * 96
20 SOLE, Paul CAC * * 96 * * * * * * * * * 96
21 CURTIS, Robert BR * 95 * * * * * * * * * * 95
22 Harvey, Richard CR * * * 94 * * * * * * * * 94
23 STANFORD, Joseph TRC * * * * 94 * * * * * * * 94



24 TRICE, Ian ECH * * * * * 92 * * * * * * 92
25 BANBURY, Neil NRR * * 91 * * * * * * * * * 91
26 JAMES, John HR * * * * 91 * * * * * * * 91
27 VIEIRA, Armando STARC * * * * * 89 * * * * * * 89

MALE VETS. OVER 45 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
pos Name club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc
1 OSBORNE, Barry PBRC 96 97 97 92 92 88 * * * * * * 562
2 STANDING, Rob TRC 99 99 * 98 99 98 * * * * * * 493
3 HALL, Craig CR 95 * 99 97 97 97 * * * * * * 485
4 BOARDMAN, Antony BRR * 95 94 87 90 93 * * * * * * 459
5 KEATING, Merlin STARC * 90 90 80 87 87 * * * * * * 434
6 WARRINGTON, Danny PBRC 88 * 91 79 84 86 * * * * * * 428
7 BROWN, Jeremy BR * 100 100 * 98 99 * * * * * * 397
8 Colaco, Jonny NRR * * * 100 100 100 * * * * * * 300
9 ROBERTS, Jonathan LRR 92 98 98 * * * * * * * * * 288

10 Keefe, Richard FRR * * * 94 96 96 * * * * * * 286
11 WILLIAMS, Andy TRC 94 * 96 86 * * * * * * * * 276
12 DOWLING, Simon BR * 91 93 * * 92 * * * * * * 276
13 KERNAGHAN, Robert LP 89 * * * 88 89 * * * * * * 266
14 JONES, Simon MBH * 92 * 82 85 * * * * * * * 259
15 Cox, Chris CAC * * * 95 95 * * * * * * * 190
16 ELSON, Steve PBRC 91 94 * * * * * * * * * * 185
17 SQUIRE, Darren STARC 90 * * 91 * * * * * * * * 181
18 Jenkin, Steven CAC * * * 85 89 * * * * * * * 174
19 Gale, Keith MBH * * * 83 86 * * * * * * * 169
20 DANIELS, Alex NRR 100 * * * * * * * * * * * 100
21 Jarvis, Antony STARC * * * 99 * * * * * * * * 99
22 ADAMS, Tim STARC 98 * * * * * * * * * * * 98
23 WILLIAMS, Denzil STARC 97 * * * * * * * * * * * 97
24 HARPER, Craig BR * 96 * * * * * * * * * * 96
25 THOMAS, Mark TRC * * 95 * * * * * * * * * 95
26 FOY, David FRR * * * * * 95 * * * * * * 95
27 GRASSAM, Mark LP * * * * 94 * * * * * * * 94
28 BROOKS, Joe TT * * * * * 94 * * * * * * 94
29 HILL, Bill STARC 93 * * * * * * * * * * * 93
30 RUNDLE, Wayne LRR * 93 * * * * * * * * * * 93
31 Thomson, Stuart MBH * * * 93 * * * * * * * * 93
32 CHANNON, Lee CAC * * * * 93 * * * * * * * 93
33 MUDD, Calvin BRR * * 92 * * * * * * * * * 92
34 JAMES, Simon CAC * * * * 91 * * * * * * * 91
35 BARNFIELD, Marty BRR * * * * * 91 * * * * * * 91
36 Stanford, Joe TRC * * * 90 * * * * * * * * 90
37 TONKIN, Craig HR * * * * * 90 * * * * * * 90
38 PALMER, Stefan BRR * 89 * * * * * * * * * * 89
39 Backhouse, Stuart MBH * * * 89 * * * * * * * * 89
40 Dowrick, Mike CAC * * * 88 * * * * * * * * 88
41 BYRON, Alan NRR 87 * * * * * * * * * * * 87
42 Jackson, David FRR * * * 84 * * * * * * * * 84
43 Lawry, Wayne CR * * * 81 * * * * * * * * 81
44 Bowden, Ian CR * * * 78 * * * * * * * * 78

MALE VETS. OVER 50 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 TWIGGS, Tim MBH 97 99 100 99 99 98 * * * * * * 592
2 PHILLIPS, Matt STARC 90 97 94 90 92 96 * * * * * * 559
3 BOLT, Adrian TRC 88 96 92 87 87 90 * * * * * * 540
4 SAWFORD, Paul CR 100 * * 100 100 100 * * * * * * 400
5 STALLARD, Andy TRC 95 * 98 * 95 97 * * * * * * 385
6 FERGUSON, Andrew TRC 91 98 96 93 * * * * * * * * 378
7 SPENCER, Julian TRC 94 * * 97 97 * * * * * * * 288
8 BATHE, Colin TRC 93 * * 96 96 * * * * * * * 285
9 COOKSON, Neill HR 98 100 * * * * * * * * * * 198

10 Gwynne, Paul MCTR * * * 94 * 95 * * * * * * 189
11 WEBB, Sean HR * * * * 91 93 * * * * * * 184
12 REED, Michael BRR * * 93 89 * * * * * * * * 182
13 Matthews, Ian MBH * * * 92 86 * * * * * * * 178
14 Pascoe, Mark TT * * * 86 * 91 * * * * * * 177
15 STEPHENS, Jeremy HR 99 * * * * * * * * * * * 99
16 BALL, Adrian CAC * * 99 * * * * * * * * * 99
17 NORRIS, Peter NRR * * * * * 99 * * * * * * 99
18 Worthington, Anthony MBH * * * 98 * * * * * * * * 98



19 PORTER, Darrin TLC * * * * 98 * * * * * * * 98
20 BRAY, Vivian CAC * * 97 * * * * * * * * * 97
21 BLEWETT, Derren STARC 96 * * * * * * * * * * * 96
22 FULLER, Darrell STPD * * 95 * * * * * * * * * 95
23 Hoadley, Ben MBH * * * 95 * * * * * * * * 95
24 BREEN, Donal TRC * * * * 94 * * * * * * * 94
25 BOUCHER, Richard HR * * * * * 94 * * * * * * 94
26 ANGOVE, Paul MBH * * * * 93 * * * * * * * 93
27 BEARD, Robert PBRC 92 * * * * * * * * * * * 92
28 BRODERICK, Richard BRR * * * * * 92 * * * * * * 92
29 Ringwood, Mickey MBH * * * 91 * * * * * * * * 91
30 SADLER, Jonathan MBH * * * * 90 * * * * * * * 90
31 BAZIN, Peter STARC 89 * * * * * * * * * * * 89
32 CORNISH, Trevor HR * * * * 89 * * * * * * * 89
33 Simons, Robert MBH * * * 88 * * * * * * * * 88
34 CLARKE, Dale HR * * * * 88 * * * * * * * 88

MALE VETS. OVER 55 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 BALDWIN, Mike HR 94 97 98 97 94 * * * * * * * 480
2 LEE, Trevor TRC 92 95 * 96 92 92 * * * * * * 467
3 LEAN, Dave ECH 90 96 95 95 89 * * * * * * * 465
4 BROWN, Andrew TRC 89 * 93 92 88 90 * * * * * * 452
5 DAVIS, Glynn CR 100 99 * 100 100 * * * * * * * 399
6 SMITH, Graham FRR 91 94 94 * * * * * * * * * 279
7 KEARNEY, Peter CR 99 * 100 * * * * * * * * * 199
8 GRANT, Nigel BR * 98 * * 98 * * * * * * * 196
9 ALDIS, Phil BR 98 * * * * 98 * * * * * * 196

10 SOLOMON, Andrew PBRC 96 * * 98 * * * * * * * * 194
11 ROCHOWIAK, Robert CR * * 99 * 95 * * * * * * * 194
12 PICKERING, Stuart TLC 97 * * * 96 * * * * * * * 193
13 HARRINGTON, Mark CR * * 96 94 * * * * * * * * 190
14 Pentreath, Nick FRR * * * 93 90 * * * * * * * 183
15 BONAR, David HR * * * * 91 91 * * * * * * 182
16 STEDMAN, John BRR * * 92 89 * * * * * * * * 181
17 CHAPMAN, Mick MH * 100 * * * * * * * * * * 100
18 DAVIS, Andy NRR * * * * * 100 * * * * * * 100
19 Eldon, Jonathan CR * * * 99 * * * * * * * * 99
20 KING, Kevin HR * * * * 99 * * * * * * * 99
21 WATSON, Robin FRR * * * * * 99 * * * * * * 99
22 BARRETT, Ron MCTR * * 97 * * * * * * * * * 97
23 VOSPER, Andy BRR * * * * 97 * * * * * * * 97
24 LAURIE, Andrew FRR * * * * * 97 * * * * * * 97
25 SCOTT, Mike TRC * * * * * 96 * * * * * * 96
26 WALKER, Karl STARC 95 * * * * * * * * * * * 95
27 ROSS, Andrew BRR * * * * * 95 * * * * * * 95
28 WHERRY, Alan STARC * * * * * 94 * * * * * * 94
29 JAMIESON, Craig ECH 93 * * * * * * * * * * * 93
30 POPE, Robert TRC * * * * 93 * * * * * * * 93
31 PECK, Cris TT * * * * * 93 * * * * * * 93
32 Classey, Mark FRR * * * 91 * * * * * * * * 91
33 Leo, Cas HR * * * 90 * * * * * * * * 90
34 PASCOE, Peter CR * * * * * 89 * * * * * * 89

MALE VETS. OVER 60 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 CARDEW, Barrie CR 99 100 100 * 99 * * * * * * * 398
2 ALLEN, Peter NRR 98 99 * 97 * 99 * * * * * * 393
3 WILLCOCKS, Bob FRR * 95 92 95 94 * * * * * * * 376
4 WALKER, Iain STARC * * 99 99 100 * * * * * * * 298
5 MOORE, Andy HR 96 * 98 * 98 * * * * * * * 292
6 CLEAVER, Nick BR 94 98 97 * * * * * * * * * 289
7 MORSE, Nicky BV * * 96 96 96 * * * * * * * 288
8 Knuckey, Nigel TRC * * * 94 95 98 * * * * * * 287
9 LAWRENCE, Steven FRR 86 94 * 92 * * * * * * * * 272

10 WILSON, Michael TRC 97 * * * 92 * * * * * * * 189
11 WILTON, David FRR 91 96 * * * * * * * * * * 187
12 MERRETT, Graham HR 90 * 95 * * * * * * * * * 185



13 SPARGO, Philip TRC 89 * * * 93 * * * * * * * 182
14 DAVIS, Martin NRR 100 * * * * * * * * * * * 100
15 Baker, Steve TT * * * 100 * * * * * * * * 100
16 MAIDWELL-SMITH, Mark TRC * * * * * 100 * * * * * * 100
17 Vosper, Andrew BRR * * * 98 * * * * * * * * 98
18 MENLOVE-PLATT, Christopher BR * 97 * * * * * * * * * * 97
19 WHITTAKER, John MBH * * * * 97 * * * * * * * 97
20 LEMIN, Mike TT * * * * * 97 * * * * * * 97
21 WILLCOCKS, Robert FRR * * * * * 96 * * * * * * 96
22 ROWE, Gareth NRR 95 * * * * * * * * * * * 95
23 O'DONNELL, Colin BRR * * 94 * * * * * * * * * 94
24 Squire, Mark MBH * * * 93 * * * * * * * * 93
25 BOWDEN, John LP 93 * * * * * * * * * * * 93
26 SUDELL, John ECH * * 93 * * * * * * * * * 93
27 COLTON-TAYLOR, Mark TRC 92 * * * * * * * * * * * 92
28 MENEAR, Stephen STARC * * * * 91 * * * * * * * 91
29 ANDREWS, Tim FRR * * * * 89 * * * * * * * 89
30 HAMACHER, Norbert TRC 88 * * * * * * * * * * * 88
31 SWALLOW, Keith TT 87 * * * * * * * * * * * 87

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 HUTCHINSON, Stephen BR 100 * 100 * 99 100 * * * * * * 399
2 BURROWS, Robert MBH * * 99 99 97 99 * * * * * * 394
3 TILLEY, John BRR 98 100 98 97 * * * * * * * * 393
4 WILLSON, Richard TRC 99 * * 98 * 98 * * * * * * 295
5 Polglase, Tommy CR * * * 100 100 * * * * * * * 200
6 Saverton, Peter FRR * * * 96 90 * * * * * * * 186
7 CHAPMAN, Peter CR * * * * 98 * * * * * * * 98
8 GORTON, John MBH * * * * 96 * * * * * * * 96
9 Dalton, Martin FRR * * * 95 * * * * * * * * 95

10 Andrews, George MBH * * * 94 * * * * * * * * 94

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 DREW, Peter CR 100 100 100 99 100 99 * * * * * * 598
2 EVANS, Des NRR 99 97 98 * 98 98 * * * * * * 490
3 RINGER, Ian BRR 98 99 97 95 99 * * * * * * * 488
4 DREW, Barry CR * 98 99 96 96 97 * * * * * * 486
5 Marshall, Keith FRR * * * 97 97 96 * * * * * * 290
6 PENHAUL, Antony MBH * * * 98 * 100 * * * * * * 198
7 GARRARD, David FRR 95 96 * * * * * * * * * * 191
8 Wright, Michael HR * * * 94 94 * * * * * * * 188
9 Horton, John NPAC * * * 100 * * * * * * * * 100

10 WOODING, Michael NRR 97 * * * * * * * * * * * 97
11 KINGTON, Norris CAC 96 * * * * * * * * * * * 96
12 HIBBERT, Clive MBH * * * * 95 * * * * * * * 95

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 St Austell Running Club STARC 100 99 100 100 100 98 * * * * * * 597
2 Truro Running Club TRC 98 98 99 96 98 100 * * * * * * 589
3 Carn Runners CR 99 96 97 98 99 99 * * * * * * 588
4 Falmouth Road Runners FRR 92 100 * 99 94 95 * * * * * * 480
5 East Cornwall Harriers ECH 93 * 98 95 97 96 * * * * * * 479
6 Bodmin Road Runners BRR * 94 93 93 92 93 * * * * * * 465
7 Newquay Road Runners NRR 97 95 94 * * 97 * * * * * * 383
8 PB Running Club PBRC 96 * 96 94 * * * * * * * * 286
9 Bude Rats BR * 97 95 * * 94 * * * * * * 286

10 Hayle Runners HR 95 * * * 95 91 * * * * * * 281
11 Mounts Bay Harriers MBH * * * 97 93 * * * * * * * 190
12 Cornwall AC CAC * * * * 96 * * * * * * * 96
13 Looe Pioneers LP 94 * * * * * * * * * * * 94
14 Tamar Trotters TT * * * * * 92 * * * * * * 92

GRAND PRIX - OPEN FEMALE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 MOORE, Jane STARC 271 289 278 283 284 283 * * * * * * 1688
2 HILL, Sarah NRR 285 288 282 281 275 262 * * * * * * 1673

MALE VETS. OVER 70

MALE VETS. OVER 65

MALE TEAMS: 4 TO COUNT



3 SYMONS, Georgina STARC 257 283 275 272 270 247 * * * * * * 1604
4 BARLOW, Claire BRR 258 280 268 267 255 266 * * * * * * 1594
5 ROBERTS, Kate STARC 235 277 269 263 252 244 * * * * * * 1540
6 CLEMENTS, Colette NRR * 298 291 298 292 295 * * * * * * 1474
7 REEKS, Kayleigh PBRC 225 255 249 252 240 252 * * * * * * 1473
8 TREBILCOCK, Liz TRC 286 296 286 286 * 290 * * * * * * 1444
9 NELSON, Sadie PBRC 224 254 241 251 239 229 * * * * * * 1438

10 POOL, Laura TRC 275 292 * 277 281 284 * * * * * * 1409
11 BOLITHO, Julie MBH 222 257 247 225 216 232 * * * * * * 1399
12 WARREN, Diane HR 262 * 273 278 274 269 * * * * * * 1356
13 BROWN, Lorraine TRC 250 * 272 266 258 246 * * * * * * 1292
14 EGGINTON, Liz ECH 236 276 264 240 246 * * * * * * * 1262
15 FELL, Kim STARC 234 266 260 254 227 * * * * * * * 1241
16 DUNN, Michelle STARC 230 272 262 239 224 * * * * * * * 1227
17 MENSING, Claire TRC * 299 * 300 294 296 * * * * * * 1189
18 MARKS, Stacie STARC 292 * * 299 295 297 * * * * * * 1183
19 HARRISON-WEBB, Debbie HR 291 * 295 * 296 275 * * * * * * 1157
20 SARGENT, Kelly LRR 259 286 * * 276 286 * * * * * * 1107
21 OXENHAM, Julie BRR * * 270 275 269 258 * * * * * * 1072
22 STEWART, Juliet TRC * 271 267 276 251 * * * * * * * 1065
23 BILLS, Kelly CR 240 274 * 274 267 * * * * * * * 1055
24 ROBERTS, Mary LRR 248 278 * * 244 261 * * * * * * 1031
25 VERRAN, Katrina BRR * * 261 260 249 257 * * * * * * 1027
26 ALLEN, Rebecca CR 242 270 * * 241 254 * * * * * * 1007
27 RUSSELL, Fiona TRC 227 256 246 * 234 * * * * * * * 963
28 WADE, Margaret CR 223 * 242 231 232 * * * * * * * 928
29 BAKER, Emma LRR 298 300 296 * * * * * * * * * 894
30 THOMAS, Rachael CAC 287 295 293 * * * * * * * * * 875
31 SOLOMON, Pam PBRC 290 * * 291 293 * * * * * * * 874
32 Maskell, Anne TRC * * * 290 291 293 * * * * * * 874
33 BRYDON, Jackie PBRC 281 * * 288 289 * * * * * * * 858
34 Parnham, Imogen TRC * * * 287 288 281 * * * * * * 856
35 ELLEN, Emily HR * * 283 * 283 278 * * * * * * 844
36 JOHNS, Emma STARC 278 285 280 * * * * * * * * * 843
37 GREGORY, Amy NRR 277 * 284 * * 277 * * * * * * 838
38 Stephens, Jane PBRC * * * 271 273 282 * * * * * * 826
39 COPE, Jackie FRR 253 281 271 * * * * * * * * * 805
40 WILLITTS, Vanessa NRR 267 * * 273 260 * * * * * * * 800
41 Heather, Lesley MH * * * 268 265 260 * * * * * * 793
42 PHILLIPS, Ruth HR 241 268 259 * * * * * * * * * 768
43 PEARCE, Deborah HR * 269 * 243 242 * * * * * * * 754
44 BAKER, Phillipa LRR 231 262 258 * * * * * * * * * 751
45 RESCORL, Susan BWRC 245 * 256 242 * * * * * * * * 743
46 SINCLAIR, Nichola BRR * 260 * 236 247 * * * * * * * 743
47 SMITH, Deirdre BRR * 259 * 247 231 * * * * * * * 737
48 LONG, Fran HR 238 * * * 235 243 * * * * * * 716
49 JAMESON, Judy CR 229 * 250 * 229 * * * * * * * 708
50 Marshall, Terry FRR * * * 221 220 228 * * * * * * 669
51 Todd, Christine STARC * * * 218 218 230 * * * * * * 666
52 MASSEY, Jennie HR 217 * * 220 219 * * * * * * * 656
53 STARKEY, Debbie STARC * * 300 * * 300 * * * * * * 600
54 SOLE, Amy CAC 300 * 299 * * * * * * * * * 599
55 CROWLE, Revis ECH * * 298 * 298 * * * * * * * 596
56 ROBINSON, Joanne LP * * 297 * 297 * * * * * * * 594
57 MANNERS, Melodie HR 295 * * * * 298 * * * * * * 593
58 HARTILL, Gail BRR * * 292 297 * * * * * * * * 589
59 NASH, Jenny ECH * * 294 * * 294 * * * * * * 588
60 TAYLOR, Lee-ann BR * 294 289 * * * * * * * * * 583
61 JEFFREY-JONES, Monique BWRC * * 288 * * 292 * * * * * * 580
62 JENKINS, Katy TRC * * * * 287 291 * * * * * * 578
63 WOODFINE-BEARD, Kelly NRR 280 * * * 290 * * * * * * * 570
64 Dodwell, Helen TRC * * * 285 285 * * * * * * * 570



65 DAW, Sharon ECH 288 * * * * 280 * * * * * * 568
66 TAPSELL, Jo BWRC * * 281 * * 287 * * * * * * 568
67 Nicholls, Tracey MBH * * * 284 279 * * * * * * * 563
68 Towers, Julie LRR * * * 280 282 * * * * * * * 562
69 SPENCER, Katie TRC * 291 * * * 270 * * * * * * 561
70 KENT, Mele NRR * 282 * * * 274 * * * * * * 556
71 BOWERS, Karina STARC 273 * * * 277 * * * * * * * 550
72 MERRETT, Trish HR 272 * 276 * * * * * * * * * 548
73 HOWES, Tamsyn PBRC 270 * * * 272 * * * * * * * 542
74 OLLIVIER, Louise HR * * 274 * 268 * * * * * * * 542
75 IRWIN-BOWLER, Isabel STARC * * * * 264 273 * * * * * * 537
76 PAYNE, Holly STARC 263 * * * * 272 * * * * * * 535
77 DAVEY, Tamzin CAC 268 * * * * 264 * * * * * * 532
78 EMMETT, Nicola LRR * 273 * * * 245 * * * * * * 518
79 HEWITT, Lucy NRR 254 * * * 262 * * * * * * * 516
80 Parker, Kerrie BRR * * * 259 * 256 * * * * * * 515
81 Kitchen, Amelia HR * * * 269 245 * * * * * * * 514
82 DERRY, Linda TRC 255 * * * 257 * * * * * * * 512
83 Brumby, Tandy FRR * * * 261 243 * * * * * * * 504
84 MCFADDEN, Tracy BWRC 246 * 257 * * * * * * * * * 503
85 FORTH, Claire TRC * * * * 248 249 * * * * * * 497
86 COX, Alison BWRC * * 255 238 * * * * * * * * 493
87 LAMMERS, Wiebke FRR * * * * 250 238 * * * * * * 488
88 VINNICOMBE, Caroline CAC * * 248 * * 235 * * * * * * 483
89 MANKEE, Emma CR * * 245 * * 234 * * * * * * 479
90 Glock, Rebecca CR * * * 235 236 * * * * * * * 471
91 TAPHOUSE, Lesley BRR 221 * 240 * * * * * * * * * 461
92 KING (PASCOE), Wendy HR 226 * * * 233 * * * * * * * 459
93 Ewart, Sam STARC * * * 215 217 * * * * * * * 432
94 Wills, Janet STARC * * * 216 215 * * * * * * * 431
95 Trerise, Catherine CAC * * * 214 214 * * * * * * * 428
96 Thomas, Kathryn CAC * * * 213 213 * * * * * * * 426
97 BARNES, Ruth FRR * * * * 300 * * * * * * * 300
98 KENDALL, Carly STARC 299 * * * * * * * * * * * 299
99 MORRALL, Zelah CAC * * * * 299 * * * * * * * 299
100 MORGAN, Rebecca TRC * * * * * 299 * * * * * * 299
101 PATTERSON, Kaye ECH 297 * * * * * * * * * * * 297
102 STEYN, Maryl BR * 297 * * * * * * * * * * 297
103 DIXON, Eleanor NRR 296 * * * * * * * * * * * 296
104 Blackburn, Amy MH * * * 296 * * * * * * * * 296
105 Rogers, Laura CAC * * * 295 * * * * * * * * 295
106 DAVIS, Lydia NRR 294 * * * * * * * * * * * 294
107 Davey, Tamsin CAC * * * 294 * * * * * * * * 294
108 WALTERS, Karen NRR 293 * * * * * * * * * * * 293
109 SWEET, Kerry STARC * 293 * * * * * * * * * * 293
110 Sturges, Emily MBH * * * 293 * * * * * * * * 293
111 Glover, Ruth MBH * * * 292 * * * * * * * * 292
112 HARTMAN, Emily BR * 290 * * * * * * * * * * 290
113 STACEY, Hayley ECH * * 290 * * * * * * * * * 290
114 RAGGETT, Donna CAC 289 * * * * * * * * * * * 289
115 Haynes, Janet MBH * * * 289 * * * * * * * * 289
116 WILLIAMS, Lucy TRC * * * * * 289 * * * * * * 289
117 JACKSON, Victoria TRC * * * * * 288 * * * * * * 288
118 CONGD, Amanda BR * 287 * * * * * * * * * * 287
119 LANGSTAFF, Emma LP * * 287 * * * * * * * * * 287
120 REYNOLDS, Abigail MBH * * * * 286 * * * * * * * 286
121 CATNACH, Alison LP * * 285 * * * * * * * * * 285
122 CRABB, Sally LP * * * * * 285 * * * * * * 285
123 PEARCE, Julia CAC 284 * * * * * * * * * * * 284
124 GILLESPIE, Ayesha BWRC * 284 * * * * * * * * * * 284
125 BRADBURY, Rosie FRR 283 * * * * * * * * * * * 283
126 MITCHELL, Debbie HR 282 * * * * * * * * * * * 282
127 Wilsher, Rachael BRR * * * 282 * * * * * * * * 282
128 PORTER, Anna NRR * * * * 280 * * * * * * * 280
129 MCKENZIE, Tracy NRR 279 * * * * * * * * * * * 279



130 BROWN, Suzanne BR * 279 * * * * * * * * * * 279
131 WILLIAMS, Amy ECH * * 279 * * * * * * * * * 279
132 Longman, Claire TRC * * * 279 * * * * * * * * 279
133 MYFORD, Sarah NPAC * * * * * 279 * * * * * * 279
134 WEIR, Alison FRR * * * * 278 * * * * * * * 278
135 CARTER, Anna NRR * * 277 * * * * * * * * * 277
136 BEARD, Sharon PBRC 276 * * * * * * * * * * * 276
137 HEARLE, Eve NRR * * * * * 276 * * * * * * 276
138 ACASTER, Dawn LRR * 275 * * * * * * * * * * 275
139 NICHOLLS, Meeta ECH 274 * * * * * * * * * * * 274
140 WILLIAMS, Nikki LP * * * * 271 * * * * * * * 271
141 WOOD, Susanne CAC * * * * * 271 * * * * * * 271
142 Webb, Helen MBH * * * 270 * * * * * * * * 270
143 THOMAS, Helen TRC 269 * * * * * * * * * * * 269
144 WOOLLETT, Mandy LP * * * * * 268 * * * * * * 268
145 BATEMAN, Rebecca BRR * 267 * * * * * * * * * * 267
146 CSEHI, Kim STARC * * * * * 267 * * * * * * 267
147 ROBINSON, Lucie FRR 266 * * * * * * * * * * * 266
148 THOMAS, Chloe NPAC * * 266 * * * * * * * * * 266
149 WARMAN, Alice CAC * * * * 266 * * * * * * * 266
150 COLLINS, Joanna STARC 265 * * * * * * * * * * * 265
151 JOLLOW, Fiona BR * 265 * * * * * * * * * * 265
152 TULLY, Claire BWRC * * 265 * * * * * * * * * 265
153 Hills, Sally TT * * * 265 * * * * * * * * 265
154 ROSKILLY, Michelle HR * * * * * 265 * * * * * * 265
155 WILKINSON, Sarah NRR 264 * * * * * * * * * * * 264
156 POLLARD, Andre BR * 264 * * * * * * * * * * 264
157 Donohue, Lynne TRC * * * 264 * * * * * * * * 264
158 LATHOM, Janet LRR * 263 * * * * * * * * * * 263
159 MORSE, Jackie BV * * 263 * * * * * * * * * 263
160 HICKMAN, Chantelle MBH * * * * 263 * * * * * * * 263
161 RALPH, Helen TT * * * * * 263 * * * * * * 263
162 Frost, Amy MBH * * * 262 * * * * * * * * 262
163 YOUNG, Rachael ECH 261 * * * * * * * * * * * 261
164 RUNDLE, Sharon LRR * 261 * * * * * * * * * * 261
165 JAYNE, Samantha NRR * * * * 261 * * * * * * * 261
166 ROOSE, Alison NRR 260 * * * * * * * * * * * 260
167 BATHE, Nicola TRC * * * * 259 * * * * * * * 259
168 WISE, Rebecca LRR * * * * * 259 * * * * * * 259
169 BAKER, Paula BR * 258 * * * * * * * * * * 258
170 Avery, Ruth JPFC * * * 258 * * * * * * * * 258
171 Cann, Maire-Ann MBH * * * 257 * * * * * * * * 257
172 TONKIN, Sarah BR 256 * * * * * * * * * * * 256
173 MARSHALL, Debbie STARC * * * * 256 * * * * * * * 256
174 Paterson, Morwenna JPFC * * * 256 * * * * * * * * 256
175 Johns, Gillian MBH * * * 255 * * * * * * * * 255
176 JEWELS, Lucy STARC * * * * * 255 * * * * * * 255
177 RICHARDSON, Louise BWRC * * 254 * * * * * * * * * 254
178 RITCHIE, Janet CR * * * * 254 * * * * * * * 254
179 SKIPP, Michelle BR * 253 * * * * * * * * * * 253
180 DALES, Emma ECH * * 253 * * * * * * * * * 253
181 CHAPMAN, Sharon NRR * * * * 253 * * * * * * * 253
182 Lawry, Emma STARC * * * 253 * * * * * * * * 253
183 HALLIDAY, Bryony CAC * * * * * 253 * * * * * * 253
184 DAVEY, Tracey ECH 252 * * * * * * * * * * * 252
185 LOWN, Penny BR * 252 * * * * * * * * * * 252
186 WATTS, Hannah STARC * * 252 * * * * * * * * * 252
187 ROWE, Jane NRR 251 * * * * * * * * * * * 251
188 HEMMINGS, Karen BR * 251 * * * * * * * * * * 251
189 GIBBS, Debbie STARC * * 251 * * * * * * * * * 251
190 ROWE, Sam BV * * * * * 251 * * * * * * 251
191 SULLY, Karen BRR * 250 * * * * * * * * * * 250



192 Lee, Lucy TT * * * 250 * * * * * * * * 250
193 DOUGLAS, Sarah STARC * * * * * 250 * * * * * * 250
194 PUREMONT, Katie FRR 249 * * * * * * * * * * * 249
195 Nicholson, Diana TT * * * 249 * * * * * * * * 249
196 Flanagan, Rachel FRR * * * 248 * * * * * * * * 248
197 TRETHEWEY, Charlie STARC * * * * * 248 * * * * * * 248
198 COOKE-DAVIES, Louise NRR 247 * * * * * * * * * * * 247
199 Wall, leza ECH * * * 246 * * * * * * * * 246
200 Thomson, Rachel MBH * * * 245 * * * * * * * * 245
201 ROWE, Melissa STARC 244 * * * * * * * * * * * 244
202 BLEWETT, Natalie CR * * 244 * * * * * * * * * 244
203 Matthews, Sue MBH * * * 244 * * * * * * * * 244
204 MASKELL, Melanie STARC 243 * * * * * * * * * * * 243
205 RICHARDS, Clair CR * * 243 * * * * * * * * * 243
206 HOLDING, Ruth MH * * * * * 242 * * * * * * 242
207 Lawry, Amanda CR * * * 241 * * * * * * * * 241
208 VIEIRA, Paula STARC * * * * * 241 * * * * * * 241
209 STOCKLEY, Lisa CR * * * * * 240 * * * * * * 240
210 WALKER, Daniela STARC 239 * * * * * * * * * * * 239
211 FULLER, Lucy SPD * * * * * 239 * * * * * * 239
212 CHELL, Nina FRR * * * * 238 * * * * * * * 238
213 EVA, Amanda TRC 237 * * * * * * * * * * * 237
214 BUSCOMBE, Lisa TRC * * * * 237 * * * * * * * 237
215 McDowell, Kim MBH * * * 237 * * * * * * * * 237
216 TAYLOR, Abbie STARC * * * * * 237 * * * * * * 237
217 GATES, Amy STARC * * * * * 236 * * * * * * 236
218 Hallibone, Hollie JPFC * * * 234 * * * * * * * * 234
219 BOWDEN, Geraldine LP 233 * * * * * * * * * * * 233
220 Clark, Theresa HR * * * 233 * * * * * * * * 233
221 UREN, Lisa CR * * * * * 233 * * * * * * 233
222 MORGADO, Chloe CAC 232 * * * * * * * * * * * 232
223 Shore, Rebecca STARC * * * 232 * * * * * * * * 232
224 BROOKS, Paula TT * * * * * 231 * * * * * * 231
225 RAPIER, Jacquie FRR * * * * 230 * * * * * * * 230
226 Greet, Tamara JPFC * * * 230 * * * * * * * * 230
227 Sullivan, Sharon CR * * * 229 * * * * * * * * 229
228 NORTHCOTT, Sandra LP 228 * * * * * * * * * * * 228
229 LAKE, Christina FRR * * * * 228 * * * * * * * 228
230 Marsh, Kathryn CR * * * 228 * * * * * * * * 228
231 Jackson, Andrea FRR * * * 227 * * * * * * * * 227
232 WILLIAMS, Emma JPFC * * * * 226 * * * * * * * 226
233 Cox, Leanna CR * * * 226 * * * * * * * * 226
234 ORCHARD, Stacey JPFC * * * * 225 * * * * * * * 225
235 Armstrong, Justine TT * * * 224 * * * * * * * * 224
236 STONE, Jackie MBH * * * * 223 * * * * * * * 223
237 Pascoe, Julie TT * * * 223 * * * * * * * * 223
238 MATTHEWS, Susan MBH * * * * 222 * * * * * * * 222
239 Foster, Ann TT * * * 222 * * * * * * * * 222
240 NAYLOR, Jane HR * * * * 221 * * * * * * * 221
241 SWALLOW, Diane TT 220 * * * * * * * * * * * 220
242 ROWE, Lisa-marie STARC 219 * * * * * * * * * * * 219
243 Bourne, Adele STARC * * * 219 * * * * * * * * 219
244 HOWARD, Sarah CAC 218 * * * * * * * * * * * 218
245 Saunders, Kathy LPRC * * * 217 * * * * * * * * 217
246 TURNER, Sally STARC 216 * * * * * * * * * * * 216
247 JAGO, Lisa LP 215 * * * * * * * * * * * 215
248 WILKINSON, Hannah HR 214 * * * * * * * * * * * 214
249 Andrews, Greta MBH * * * 212 * * * * * * * * 212
250 Spacey, Helen CR * * * 211 * * * * * * * * 211
251 Johns, Sarah MBH * * * 210 * * * * * * * * 210
252 Wolstencroft, Zoe CR * * * 209 * * * * * * * * 209



FEMALE UNDER 35 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 REEKS, Kayleigh PBRC 84 94 93 92 94 91 * * * * * * 548
2 FELL, Kim STARC 86 95 95 93 93 * * * * * * * 462
3 DUNN, Michelle STARC 85 97 96 91 91 * * * * * * * 460
4 MARKS, Stacie STARC 94 * * 100 100 99 * * * * * * 393
5 ALLEN, Rebecca CR 87 96 * * 95 93 * * * * * * 371
6 BAKER, Emma LRR 98 100 99 * * * * * * * * * 297
7 Parnham, Imogen TRC * * * 95 99 97 * * * * * * 291
8 GREGORY, Amy NRR 92 * 98 * * 96 * * * * * * 286
9 WILLITTS, Vanessa NRR 91 * * 94 96 * * * * * * * 281

10 SOLE, Amy CAC 100 * 100 * * * * * * * * * 200
11 MANNERS, Melodie HR 96 * * * * 100 * * * * * * 196
12 IRWIN-BOWLER, Isabel STARC * * * * 97 95 * * * * * * 192
13 PAYNE, Holly STARC 88 * * * * 94 * * * * * * 182
14 KENDALL, Carly STARC 99 * * * * * * * * * * * 99
15 SWEET, Kerry STARC * 99 * * * * * * * * * * 99
16 Blackburn, Amy MH * * * 99 * * * * * * * * 99
17 GILLESPIE, Ayesha BWRC * 98 * * * * * * * * * * 98
18 Rogers, Laura CAC * * * 98 * * * * * * * * 98
19 WARMAN, Alice CAC * * * * 98 * * * * * * * 98
20 WILLIAMS, Lucy TRC * * * * * 98 * * * * * * 98
21 PATTERSON, Kaye ECH 97 * * * * * * * * * * * 97
22 CARTER, Anna NRR * * 97 * * * * * * * * * 97
23 Sturges, Emily MBH * * * 97 * * * * * * * * 97
24 Glover, Ruth MBH * * * 96 * * * * * * * * 96
25 DAVIS, Lydia NRR 95 * * * * * * * * * * * 95
26 WATTS, Hannah STARC * * 94 * * * * * * * * * 94
27 BRADBURY, Rosie FRR 93 * * * * * * * * * * * 93
28 ORCHARD, Stacey JPFC * * * * 92 * * * * * * * 92
29 HALLIDAY, Bryony CAC * * * * * 92 * * * * * * 92
30 ROBINSON, Lucie FRR 90 * * * * * * * * * * * 90
31 Hallibone, Hollie JPFC * * * 90 * * * * * * * * 90
32 FULLER, Lucy SPD * * * * * 90 * * * * * * 90
33 COLLINS, Joanna STARC 89 * * * * * * * * * * * 89
34 TAYLOR, Abbie STARC * * * * * 89 * * * * * * 89
35 GATES, Amy STARC * * * * * 88 * * * * * * 88
36 WILKINSON, Hannah HR 83 * * * * * * * * * * * 83

FEMALE VETS. OVER 35 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 CLEMENTS, Colette NRR * 100 100 100 100 100 * * * * * * 500
2 POOL, Laura TRC 98 98 * 99 97 99 * * * * * * 491
3 ELLEN, Emily HR * * 99 * 98 98 * * * * * * 295
4 JOHNS, Emma STARC 99 96 98 * * * * * * * * * 293
5 WOODFINE-BEARD, Kelly NRR 100 * * * 99 * * * * * * * 199
6 BOWERS, Karina STARC 97 * * * 95 * * * * * * * 192
7 Glock, Rebecca CR * * * 97 94 * * * * * * * 191
8 STEYN, Maryl BR * 99 * * * * * * * * * * 99
9 Frost, Amy MBH * * * 98 * * * * * * * * 98

10 HARTMAN, Emily BR * 97 * * * * * * * * * * 97
11 WILLIAMS, Amy ECH * * 97 * * * * * * * * * 97
12 HEARLE, Eve NRR * * * * * 97 * * * * * * 97
13 PUREMONT, Katie FRR 96 * * * * * * * * * * * 96
14 BLEWETT, Natalie CR * * 96 * * * * * * * * * 96
15 PORTER, Anna NRR * * * * 96 * * * * * * * 96
16 CSEHI, Kim STARC * * * * * 96 * * * * * * 96
17 ROWE, Lisa-marie STARC 95 * * * * * * * * * * * 95
18 HEMMINGS, Karen BR * 95 * * * * * * * * * * 95
19 DOUGLAS, Sarah STARC * * * * * 95 * * * * * * 95
20 WILLIAMS, Emma JPFC * * * * 93 * * * * * * * 93

FEMALE VETS. OVER 40 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 SYMONS, Georgina STARC 91 98 95 97 93 90 * * * * * * 564
2 BARLOW, Claire BRR 92 97 93 94 90 95 * * * * * * 561



3 ROBERTS, Kate STARC 88 96 94 93 89 88 * * * * * * 548
4 NELSON, Sadie PBRC 86 89 88 89 84 84 * * * * * * 520
5 SARGENT, Kelly LRR 93 99 * * 96 98 * * * * * * 386
6 BILLS, Kelly CR 89 94 * 98 92 * * * * * * * 373
7 VERRAN, Katrina BRR * * 91 92 87 93 * * * * * * 363
8 ROBINSON, Joanne LP * * 100 * 99 * * * * * * * 199
9 TAYLOR, Lee-ann BR * 100 98 * * * * * * * * * 198

10 Dodwell, Helen TRC * * * 100 97 * * * * * * * 197
11 JENKINS, Katy TRC * * * * 98 99 * * * * * * 197
12 HOWES, Tamsyn PBRC 95 * * * 95 * * * * * * * 190
13 EMMETT, Nicola LRR * 93 * * * 89 * * * * * * 182
14 Kitchen, Amelia HR * * * 95 85 * * * * * * * 180
15 FORTH, Claire TRC * * * * 86 92 * * * * * * 178
16 LAMMERS, Wiebke FRR * * * * 88 86 * * * * * * 174
17 Thomas, Kathryn CAC * * * 84 82 * * * * * * * 166
18 DIXON, Eleanor NRR 100 * * * * * * * * * * * 100
19 BARNES, Ruth FRR * * * * 100 * * * * * * * 100
20 MORGAN, Rebecca TRC * * * * * 100 * * * * * * 100
21 PEARCE, Julia CAC 99 * * * * * * * * * * * 99
22 STACEY, Hayley ECH * * 99 * * * * * * * * * 99
23 Longman, Claire TRC * * * 99 * * * * * * * * 99
24 MITCHELL, Debbie HR 98 * * * * * * * * * * * 98
25 MCKENZIE, Tracy NRR 97 * * * * * * * * * * * 97
26 LANGSTAFF, Emma LP * * 97 * * * * * * * * * 97
27 CRABB, Sally LP * * * * * 97 * * * * * * 97
28 NICHOLLS, Meeta ECH 96 * * * * * * * * * * * 96
29 CATNACH, Alison LP * * 96 * * * * * * * * * 96
30 Webb, Helen MBH * * * 96 * * * * * * * * 96
31 WOOD, Susanne CAC * * * * * 96 * * * * * * 96
32 ACASTER, Dawn LRR * 95 * * * * * * * * * * 95
33 ROOSE, Alison NRR 94 * * * * * * * * * * * 94
34 WILLIAMS, Nikki LP * * * * 94 * * * * * * * 94
35 WISE, Rebecca LRR * * * * * 94 * * * * * * 94
36 BATEMAN, Rebecca BRR * 92 * * * * * * * * * * 92
37 THOMAS, Chloe NPAC * * 92 * * * * * * * * * 92
38 JOLLOW, Fiona BR * 91 * * * * * * * * * * 91
39 Paterson, Morwenna JPFC * * * 91 * * * * * * * * 91
40 HICKMAN, Chantelle MBH * * * * 91 * * * * * * * 91
41 TRETHEWEY, Charlie STARC * * * * * 91 * * * * * * 91
42 TONKIN, Sarah BR 90 * * * * * * * * * * * 90
43 POLLARD, Andre BR * 90 * * * * * * * * * * 90
44 RICHARDSON, Louise BWRC * * 90 * * * * * * * * * 90
45 Lawry, Emma STARC * * * 90 * * * * * * * * 90
46 RICHARDS, Clair CR * * 89 * * * * * * * * * 89
47 Wall, leza ECH * * * 88 * * * * * * * * 88
48 MORGADO, Chloe CAC 87 * * * * * * * * * * * 87
49 Greet, Tamara JPFC * * * 87 * * * * * * * * 87
50 VIEIRA, Paula STARC * * * * * 87 * * * * * * 87
51 Marsh, Kathryn CR * * * 86 * * * * * * * * 86
52 Bourne, Adele STARC * * * 85 * * * * * * * * 85
53 UREN, Lisa CR * * * * * 85 * * * * * * 85
54 Andrews, Greta MBH * * * 83 * * * * * * * * 83
55 CHELL, Nina FRR * * * * 83 * * * * * * * 83
56 Johns, Sarah MBH * * * 82 * * * * * * * * 82
57 Wolstencroft, Zoe CR * * * 81 * * * * * * * * 81

FEMALE VETS. OVER 45 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 HILL, Sarah NRR 96 97 95 97 96 89 * * * * * * 570
2 BROWN, Lorraine TRC 90 * 93 95 92 83 * * * * * * 453
3 MENSING, Claire TRC * 100 * 100 99 99 * * * * * * 398
4 HARRISON-WEBB, Debbie HR 99 * 99 * 100 95 * * * * * * 393
5 OXENHAM, Julie BRR * * 92 96 95 87 * * * * * * 370
6 ROBERTS, Mary LRR 89 95 * * 89 88 * * * * * * 361
7 THOMAS, Rachael CAC 97 99 98 * * * * * * * * * 294
8 PHILLIPS, Ruth HR 87 94 90 * * * * * * * * * 271
9 STARKEY, Debbie STARC * * 100 * * 100 * * * * * * 200

10 HARTILL, Gail BRR * * 97 99 * * * * * * * * 196
11 JEFFREY-JONES, Monique BWRC * * 96 * * 98 * * * * * * 194
12 SPENCER, Katie TRC * 98 * * * 93 * * * * * * 191
13 KENT, Mele NRR * 96 * * * 94 * * * * * * 190
14 TAPSELL, Jo BWRC * * 94 * * 96 * * * * * * 190
15 DAVEY, Tamzin CAC 93 * * * * 90 * * * * * * 183



16 Parker, Kerrie BRR * * * 94 * 86 * * * * * * 180
17 Ewart, Sam STARC * * * 88 87 * * * * * * * 175
18 Trerise, Catherine CAC * * * 87 86 * * * * * * * 173
19 VINNICOMBE, Caroline CAC * * 89 * * 81 * * * * * * 170
20 WALTERS, Karen NRR 100 * * * * * * * * * * * 100
21 RAGGETT, Donna CAC 98 * * * * * * * * * * * 98
22 Davey, Tamsin CAC * * * 98 * * * * * * * * 98
23 REYNOLDS, Abigail MBH * * * * 98 * * * * * * * 98
24 WEIR, Alison FRR * * * * 97 * * * * * * * 97
25 JACKSON, Victoria TRC * * * * * 97 * * * * * * 97
26 BEARD, Sharon PBRC 95 * * * * * * * * * * * 95
27 THOMAS, Helen TRC 94 * * * * * * * * * * * 94
28 JAYNE, Samantha NRR * * * * 94 * * * * * * * 94
29 BAKER, Paula BR * 93 * * * * * * * * * * 93
30 Avery, Ruth JPFC * * * 93 * * * * * * * * 93
31 BATHE, Nicola TRC * * * * 93 * * * * * * * 93
32 YOUNG, Rachael ECH 92 * * * * * * * * * * * 92
33 Cann, Maire-Ann MBH * * * 92 * * * * * * * * 92
34 WOOLLETT, Mandy LP * * * * * 92 * * * * * * 92
35 DAVEY, Tracey ECH 91 * * * * * * * * * * * 91
36 TULLY, Claire BWRC * * 91 * * * * * * * * * 91
37 Lawry, Amanda CR * * * 91 * * * * * * * * 91
38 MARSHALL, Debbie STARC * * * * 91 * * * * * * * 91
39 ROSKILLY, Michelle HR * * * * * 91 * * * * * * 91
40 Sullivan, Sharon CR * * * 90 * * * * * * * * 90
41 CHAPMAN, Sharon NRR * * * * 90 * * * * * * * 90
42 Cox, Leanna CR * * * 89 * * * * * * * * 89
43 ROWE, Melissa STARC 88 * * * * * * * * * * * 88
44 BUSCOMBE, Lisa TRC * * * * 88 * * * * * * * 88
45 WALKER, Daniela STARC 86 * * * * * * * * * * * 86
46 Spacey, Helen CR * * * 86 * * * * * * * * 86
47 NORTHCOTT, Sandra LP 85 * * * * * * * * * * * 85
48 JEWELS, Lucy STARC * * * * * 85 * * * * * * 85
49 HOWARD, Sarah CAC 84 * * * * * * * * * * * 84
50 ROWE, Sam BV * * * * * 84 * * * * * * 84
51 TURNER, Sally STARC 83 * * * * * * * * * * * 83
52 JAGO, Lisa LP 82 * * * * * * * * * * * 82
53 STOCKLEY, Lisa CR * * * * * 82 * * * * * * 82
54 BROOKS, Paula TT * * * * * 80 * * * * * * 80

FEMALE VETS. OVER 50 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 BOLITHO, Julie MBH 89 91 93 83 86 94 * * * * * * 536
2 TREBILCOCK, Liz TRC 99 100 100 97 * 99 * * * * * * 495
3 EGGINTON, Liz ECH 91 97 96 89 90 * * * * * * * 463
4 STEWART, Juliet TRC * 96 97 96 92 * * * * * * * 381
5 RUSSELL, Fiona TRC 90 90 92 * 88 * * * * * * * 360
6 Maskell, Anne TRC * * * 100 99 100 * * * * * * 299
7 BRYDON, Jackie PBRC 98 * * 98 98 * * * * * * * 294
8 Stephens, Jane PBRC * * * 95 97 98 * * * * * * 290
9 Heather, Lesley MH * * * 94 95 96 * * * * * * 285

10 PEARCE, Deborah HR * 95 * 90 89 * * * * * * * 274
11 SINCLAIR, Nichola BRR * 93 * 87 91 * * * * * * * 271
12 SMITH, Deirdre BRR * 92 * 91 87 * * * * * * * 270
13 DAW, Sharon ECH 100 * * * * 97 * * * * * * 197
14 MERRETT, Trish HR 97 * 99 * * * * * * * * * 196
15 OLLIVIER, Louise HR * * 98 * 96 * * * * * * * 194
16 DERRY, Linda TRC 96 * * * 93 * * * * * * * 189
17 HEWITT, Lucy NRR 95 * * * 94 * * * * * * * 189
18 MCFADDEN, Tracy BWRC 93 * 95 * * * * * * * * * 188
19 MANKEE, Emma CR * * 91 * * 95 * * * * * * 186
20 MORRALL, Zelah CAC * * * * 100 * * * * * * * 100
21 CONGD, Amanda BR * 99 * * * * * * * * * * 99
22 Haynes, Janet MBH * * * 99 * * * * * * * * 99
23 BROWN, Suzanne BR * 98 * * * * * * * * * * 98
24 COOKE-DAVIES, Louise NRR 94 * * * * * * * * * * * 94
25 RUNDLE, Sharon LRR * 94 * * * * * * * * * * 94
26 GIBBS, Debbie STARC * * 94 * * * * * * * * * 94
27 Donohue, Lynne TRC * * * 93 * * * * * * * * 93
28 Flanagan, Rachel FRR * * * 92 * * * * * * * * 92
29 MASKELL, Melanie STARC 92 * * * * * * * * * * * 92
30 SKIPP, Michelle BR * 89 * * * * * * * * * * 89
31 McDowell, Kim MBH * * * 88 * * * * * * * * 88



32 SULLY, Karen BRR * 88 * * * * * * * * * * 88
33 Clark, Theresa HR * * * 86 * * * * * * * * 86
34 Shore, Rebecca STARC * * * 85 * * * * * * * * 85
35 Jackson, Andrea FRR * * * 84 * * * * * * * * 84
36 Armstrong, Justine TT * * * 82 * * * * * * * * 82

FEMALE VETS. OVER 55 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 MOORE, Jane STARC 99 100 98 98 98 99 * * * * * * 592
2 SOLOMON, Pam PBRC 100 * * 100 99 * * * * * * * 299
3 LONG, Fran HR 95 * * * 93 96 * * * * * * 284
4 RESCORL, Susan BWRC 96 * 96 90 * * * * * * * * 282
5 Todd, Christine STARC * * * 86 87 94 * * * * * * 267
6 MASSEY, Jennie HR 89 * * 87 88 * * * * * * * 264
7 CROWLE, Revis ECH * * 100 * 100 * * * * * * * 200
8 NASH, Jenny ECH * * 99 * * 100 * * * * * * 199
9 Nicholls, Tracey MBH * * * 99 96 * * * * * * * 195

10 Towers, Julie LRR * * * 96 97 * * * * * * * 193
11 Brumby, Tandy FRR * * * 95 94 * * * * * * * 189
12 TAPHOUSE, Lesley BRR 91 * 93 * * * * * * * * * 184
13 COX, Alison BWRC * * 95 89 * * * * * * * * 184
14 KING (PASCOE), Wendy HR 92 * * * 92 * * * * * * * 184
15 LOWN, Penny BR * 99 * * * * * * * * * * 99
16 WILKINSON, Sarah NRR 98 * * * * * * * * * * * 98
17 MYFORD, Sarah NPAC * * * * * 98 * * * * * * 98
18 ROWE, Jane NRR 97 * * * * * * * * * * * 97
19 MORSE, Jackie BV * * 97 * * * * * * * * * 97
20 Wilsher, Rachael BRR * * * 97 * * * * * * * * 97
21 RALPH, Helen TT * * * * * 97 * * * * * * 97
22 RITCHIE, Janet CR * * * * 95 * * * * * * * 95
23 HOLDING, Ruth MH * * * * * 95 * * * * * * 95
24 EVA, Amanda TRC 94 * * * * * * * * * * * 94
25 DALES, Emma ECH * * 94 * * * * * * * * * 94
26 Lee, Lucy TT * * * 94 * * * * * * * * 94
27 BOWDEN, Geraldine LP 93 * * * * * * * * * * * 93
28 Nicholson, Diana TT * * * 93 * * * * * * * * 93
29 Thomson, Rachel MBH * * * 92 * * * * * * * * 92
30 Matthews, Sue MBH * * * 91 * * * * * * * * 91
31 STONE, Jackie MBH * * * * 91 * * * * * * * 91
32 SWALLOW, Diane TT 90 * * * * * * * * * * * 90
33 MATTHEWS, Susan MBH * * * * 90 * * * * * * * 90
34 NAYLOR, Jane HR * * * * 89 * * * * * * * 89
35 Pascoe, Julie TT * * * 88 * * * * * * * * 88

FEMALE VETS. OVER 60 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 WARREN, Diane HR 100 * 100 100 100 100 * * * * * * 500
2 COPE, Jackie FRR 99 100 99 * * * * * * * * * 298
3 BAKER, Phillipa LRR 98 98 98 * * * * * * * * * 294
4 JAMESON, Judy CR 97 * 97 * 98 * * * * * * * 292
5 LATHOM, Janet LRR * 99 * * * * * * * * * * 99
6 Hills, Sally TT * * * 99 * * * * * * * * 99
7 RAPIER, Jacquie FRR * * * * 99 * * * * * * * 99
8 Johns, Gillian MBH * * * 98 * * * * * * * * 98
9 LAKE, Christina FRR * * * * 97 * * * * * * * 97

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 WADE, Margaret CR 100 * 100 100 100 * * * * * * * 400
2 Wills, Janet STARC * * * 98 99 * * * * * * * 197
3 Saunders, Kathy LPRC * * * 99 * * * * * * * * 99

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 10 11 Total
Pos Name Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 Marshall, Terry FRR * * * 99 100 100 * * * * * * 299
2 Foster, Ann TT * * * 100 * * * * * * * * 100

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
Pos Club T Trotter Bude Pirate Lanhydrock Rem Run RFW BFR TS GFL Imerys Bude MYM Boconnoc

1 Truro Running Club TRC 94 100 94 100 100 100 * * * * * * 588

FEMALE TEAMS: 4 TO COUNT

FEMALE VETS. OVER 65

FEMALE VETS. OVER 70



2 St Austell Running Club STARC 98 98 98 97 97 99 * * * * * * 587
3 Hayle Runners HR 97 * 97 95 96 97 * * * * * * 482
4 Bodmin Road Runners BRR * 96 96 98 93 95 * * * * * * 478
5 Carn Runners CR 91 * 93 92 92 93 * * * * * * 461
6 Newquay Road Runners NRR 100 * 99 * 99 98 * * * * * * 396
7 Cornwall AC CAC 99 * * 94 91 94 * * * * * * 378
8 PB Running Club PBRC 95 * * 96 98 * * * * * * * 289
9 Launceston Road Runners LRR 92 97 * * * 96 * * * * * * 285

10 Falmouth Road Runners FRR 93 * * 90 95 * * * * * * * 278
11 East Cornwall Harriers ECH 96 * 100 * * * * * * * * * 196
12 Mounts Bay Harriers MBH * * * 99 94 * * * * * * * 193
13 Bude Rats BR * 99 * * * * * * * * * * 99
14 Bodmin Womens Running Club BWRC * * 95 * * * * * * * * * 95
15 Tamar Trotters TT * * * 93 * * * * * * * * 93
16 JP Fitness JPF * * * 91 * * * * * * * * 91


